Page 1/10
Torque Sensor
Mini-Smart Torque Sensor
45
02
A
_0
00

E
C
Type
Measuring
range
N∙m
Square
size
A B C D E F G H I øL øN O
Axial
force
N max.
Radial
force
N max.
4502A012Q 12 1/4" 75 28 52 58 14 8,5 8 5 11 13 10 37 150 30
4502A018Q 18 1/4" 75 28 52 58 14 8,5 8 5 11  13 10 37 150 30
4502A050Q 50 3/8" 74,5 38 58 44 19 18 * 6 22 25 19 23 500 60
4502A063Q 63 3/8" 74,5 38 58 44 19 18 * 6 22 25 19 23 500 60
4502A100Q 100 1/2" 79 38 58 44 19 22,5 * 6 22 25 19 23 700 100
4502A150Q 150 1/2" 79 38 58 44 19 22,5 * 6 22 25 19 23 1 000 100
4502A160Q 160 1/2" 79 38 58 44 19 22,5 * 6 22 25 19 23 1 000 100
4502A250Q 250 3/4" 97 58 76 50 29 30 * 5 25 40 30 27 2 000 150
4502A300Q 300 3/4" 97 58 76 50 29 30 * 5 25 40 30 27 2 000 150
4502A500Q 500 3/4" 97 58 76 50 29 30 * 5 25 40 30 27 2 000 150
4502A1k0Q 1 000 1" 112 73 90 57 36,5 34,5 * 5 28,5 50 40 28,5 4 000 250
Type
Torsional rigidity
N·m/rad

12 ... 18 N∙m Version QA,
50 ... 1 000 N∙m
Type
Measuring
range
N∙m
Square
size Vk
A B C D E F G H I K øL øN O
Axial
force
N max.
Radial
force
N max.
4502A012QA 12 1/4" 75 28 52 58 14 8,5 8 5 11 − 13 10 37 150 30
4502A018QA 18 1/4" 75 28 52 58 14 8,5 8 5 11 − 13 10 37 150 30
4502A050QA 50 3/8" 101 38 58 59 19 21,5 14 5 12 35 25 17 38 500 60
4502A063QA 63 3/8" 101 38 58 59 19 21,5 14 5 12 35 25 17 38 500 60
4502A100QA 100 1/2" 106 38 58 59 19 26,5 14 5 12 35 25 17 38 700 100
4502A150QA 150 1/2" 106 38 58 59 19 26,5 14 5 12 35 25 17 38 1 000 100
4502A160QA 160 1/2" 106 38 58 59 19 26,5 14 5 12 35 25 17 38 1 000 100
4502A250QA 250 3/4" 135 58 76 64 29 40 30 5 14 36 40 30 40 2 000 150
4502A300QA 300 3/4" 135 58 76 64 29 40 30 5 14 36 40 30 40 2 000 150
4502A500QA 500 3/4" 135 58 76 64 29 40 30 5 14 36 40 30 40 2 000 150
4502A1k0QA 1 000 1" 177 73 90 73 36,5 57,5 45 5 14 45 50 40 44 4 000 250
M  = Measuring end
Type
Torsional rigidity

Type
Measuring
range
N∙m
A B C D E F
Axial
force
N max.
Radial
force
N max.
4502A0,5H, ...HA 0,5 101 28 52 58 14 28 20 5
4502A001H, ...HA 1 101 28 52 58 14 28 50 10
4502A002H ...HA 2 101 28 52 58 14 28 50 20
4502A006H, ...HA 6 101 28 52 58 14 28 150 40
4502A012H, ...HA 12 101 28 52 58 14 28 150 40
4502A018H, ...HA 18 101 28 52 58 14 28 200 40
Dimensions
Type
Torsional rigidity
N·m/rad

Dimensions
Type
Torsional rigidity
N·m/rad
Angle of
twist Mnom °
Inertia
kgcm2 Weight kg
Measuring end Drive end
4502A001R, ...RA 317 0,17 0,0146 0,0147 0,15
4502A002R, ...RA 317 0,36 0,0146 0,0147 0,15
4502A005R, ...RA 855 0,34 0,015 0,015 0,16
4502A010R, ...RA 855 0,67 0,015 0,015 0,16
4502A020R 5 450 0,21 0,061 0,073 0,33
4502A050R 9 500 0,3 0,062 0,075 0,33
4502A020RA 5 450 0,21 0,9 1,02 0,4
4502A050RA 8 190 0,35 0,91 1,04 0,4
M  = Measuring end
Version R/RA,
1 ... 10 N∙m

g6
F F1 D E H I K G N O
Axial
force
N max.
Radial
force
N max.
4502A001R, ...RA 1 90 28 52 10 15,9 17 58 14 5 11 – 8 shaft 37 20 5
4502A002R, ...RA 2 90 28 52 10 15,9 17 58 14 5 11 – 8 shaft 37 50 5
4502A005R, ...RA 5 90 28 52 10 15,9 17 58 14 5 11 – 8 shaft 37 50 10
4502A010R, ...RA 10 90 28 52 10 15,9 17 58 14 5 11 – 8 shaft 37 150 20
4502A020R 20 108 38 58 19 30 31,7 44 19 6 22 – – K** 23 150 50
4502A050R 50 108 38 58 19 30 31,7 44 19 6 22 – – K** 23 150 100
4502A020RA 20 104 38 58 16 20 23 59 19 5 12 35 14 K** 38 150 50
4502A050RA 50 104 38 58 16 20 23 59 19 5 12 35 14 K** 38 150 50
Page 7/10
Torque Sensor – Mini-Smart Torque Sensor, Type 4502A...
45
02

= Measuring endM
Torque sensor 100 ... 1 000 N∙m with shaft end and
separate mounting base, Version RA
•	 With rotating shaft
•	 Rotational angle measurement
•	 Shaft ends each with two keyways in accordance with
DIN 6885
Table Version RA (with rotational angle measurement)
Type
Measuring
range
N∙m
A B C D E F øG
g6
H I J K L M N O P
4502A100RA 100 125 58 76 112 159 27 28 2 22 39 12,5 20 64 30,5 120 100
4502A200RA 200 125 58 76 112 159 27 28 2 22 39 12,5 20 64 30,5 120 100
4502A500RA 500 197 73 90 112 165,5 58 42 3 50 37 18 25 73 62 120 100
4502A1k0RA 1 000 197 73 90 112 165,5 58 42 3 50 37 18 25 73 62 120 100
Dimensions
Option mounting base
Type

measurement
Table Version RAU (with rotational angle measurement)
Type
Measuring
range
N∙m
A B C D E H øI
g6
J L M N O Size
Axial
force
N max.
Radial
force
N max.
4502A001RAU 1 90 58 83 45 7 45 10 15 58 16 12 28 1 20 10
4502A002RAU 2 90 58 83 45 7 45 10 15 58 16 12 28 1 50 10
4502A005RAU 5 90 58 83 45 7 45 10 15 58 16 12 28 1 100 20
4502A010RAU 10 90 58 83 45 7 45 10 15 58 16 12 28 1 100 30
4502A020RAU 20 106 85 102 60 9 63 17 22 59 23 15 38 2 150 100
4502A050RAU 50 106 85 102 60 9 63 17 22 59 23 15 38 2 150 100
Type
Measuring
range
N∙m